## 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Ms. Single Mom Empowerment Forum – April 21, 2018 Please Support Our Annual Pre-Mother's Day Gift and Community Celebration

Contact: Speak UP Empowerment Foundation, Inc. www.speakupempowermentfoundation.org 888.899.9901

LONG BEACH (JAN 2018) The Speak UP Empowerment Foundation, Inc. to host the 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Ms. Single Mom Empowerment Forum *in collaboration with* Sullivan International, Inc. & Long Beach Community Improvement League April 21, 2018 from 10am to 3pm in Long Beach, CA

Robbie Butler and Barbara Sullivan-George request your support of the upcoming 2018 "Ms. Single Mom Empowerment Forum" scheduled on Saturday April 21, 2018. The event will be held at the Long Beach Airport Marriott - 4700 Airport Plaza Drive - 10a to 3p. Complementary childcare is provided at the Long Beach Community Improvement League, Dr. Farah Naz Khaleghi, Exec. Director. Please take a moment to view the complete 2018 Sponsorship Package at: <a href="https://www.speakupempowermentfoundation.org">www.speakupempowermentfoundation.org</a>

Event attendees MUST Register – Access the Registration Form at: <a href="www.speakupempowermentfoundation.org">www.speakupempowermentfoundation.org</a>. beginning on Jan 22. For additional information please call: 888.899.9901.

## Registration and Attendance costs are FREE - Breakfast, Lunch, and Childcare are included!

All single moms in the Greater Long Beach area (includes Signal Hill, Lakewood, Bellflower, Paramount) and adjacent communities are invited to attend this incredible day of motivation, success strategies, and de-stressing techniques.

The Annual Ms. Single Mom Empowerment Forum is an avenue that Ms. Butler, Mrs. Sullivan-George, and Dr. Khaleghi use to give back to the community and make an impact on lives that are otherwise often overlooked, underserved, or brushed aside. This happens with the generous support from many wonderful financial and product sponsors – just like you! Thank you in advance for your tax-deductible financial support to make the upcoming event a tremendous success for our deserving moms!

Please Make a Financial Donation TODAY to Help \$upport Our Program's \$ucce\$\$!

Can we count on your \$upport at any level?

```
$ponsor our cost for 10 persons to attend at $75/person = $750.
$ponsor our cost for 20 persons to attend at $75/person = $1500.

(A copy of the "Ms. Single Mom - Yes, You Can!" book is distributed to each empowerment forum attendee.)
$ponsor our cost for 10 "Ms. Single Mom" books at $15/book = $150.
$ponsor our cost for 20 "Ms. Single Mom" books at $15/book = $300.
$ponsor our cost for 30 "Ms. Single Mom" books at $15/book = $450.
$ponsor our cost for 40 "Ms. Single Mom" books at $15/book = $600.
Commit! DONATE securely online at: https://www.gofundme.com/EmpowermentForum
```

**\$pread the Word!** Forward this Press Release to colleagues, friends, and family. **\$hare Verbally!** CALL at least 10 colleagues, friends, and family members and ask them to DONATE. **\$ocial Media Guru!** Instagram, Tweet, Post, LinkedIn, and Snap Chat away!

*Mail your Tax-Deductible Sponsorship Check Payable to:* 

## Speak Up Empowerment Foundation, Inc.

4580 Atlantic Ave., #17771 - Long Beach, CA 90807

During our lifetime, many of us have been touched by a single mom and the empowerment forum highlights a commitment to community, diversity, education, and economic empowerment for Single Mothers. The empowerment forum is a reminder to all single moms that "Yes, You Can!" even when the odds say "No, You Can't." The empowerment forum event offers financial literacy, educational and economic development, and outstanding empowerment speakers; Q & A sessions w/speakers; mentor matching; de-stress /pamper center services; amazing gift bags w/informational & empowering content.